Project Name: LHC SITE 6 Boat Ramp Project Number: B24-PW-500411

| Bid Opening Date: 9/27/23 | | | | Kinney Construction | | Redmond Construction | | Combs Construction Company | |
|---------------------------|-------------------------------------|----------|-----------|---------------------|----------------|----------------------|----------------|----------------------------|----------------|
| Item(s) | Description | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Extended Price | Unit Price | Extended Price | Unit Price | Extended Price |
| 1 | Mobilization, Bond, Insurance | 1 | LS | \$120,000.00 | \$120,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$175,000.00 | \$175,000.00 |
| 2 | Contractor Quality Control | 1 | LS | \$19,217.00 | \$19,217.00 | \$12,702.00 | \$12,702.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$75,000.00 |
| 3 | Environmental Control Measures | 1 | LS | \$8,162.00 | \$8,162.00 | \$4,235.00 | \$4,235.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 |
| 4 | Construction Staking | 1 | LS | \$18,065.00 | \$18,065.00 | \$22,583.00 | \$22,583.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$75,000.00 |
| 5 | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | \$5,693.00 | \$5,693.00 | \$1,060.00 | \$1,060.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 6 | Removals | 1 | LS | \$110,500.00 | \$110,500.00 | \$88,342.00 | \$88,342.00 | \$220,000.00 | \$220,000.00 |
| 7 | Reinforced Concrete Ramp | 132 | CY | \$1,000.00 | \$132,000.00 | \$1,533.00 | \$202,356.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$462,000.00 |
| 8 | PCCP | 600 | SY | \$204.00 | \$122,400.00 | \$111.00 | \$66,600.00 | \$300.00 | \$180,000.00 |
| 9 | D50=9" RipRap, 18" Thick | 100 | SY | \$82.00 | \$8,200.00 | \$269.00 | \$26,900.00 | \$175.00 | \$17,500.00 |
| 10 | ACP | 11 | SY | \$395.00 | \$4,345.00 | \$315.00 | \$3,465.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$14,300.00 |
| 11 | Concrete Retaining Wall | 40 | LF | \$612.00 | \$24,480.00 | \$550.00 | \$22,000.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$88,000.00 |
| 12 | Safety Rail | 40 | LF | \$112.00 | \$4,480.00 | \$92.00 | \$3,680.00 | \$150.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 13 | Concrete Sidewalk | 50 | SY | \$95.00 | \$4,750.00 | \$63.00 | \$3,150.00 | \$200.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 14 | Concrete Curb | 225 | LF | \$32.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$32.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$45.00 | \$10,125.00 |
| 15 | Bollard | 3 | EA | \$1,057.00 | \$3,171.00 | \$736.00 | \$2,208.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 16 | Cofferdam Wall | 88 | LF | \$1,238.00 | \$108,944.00 | \$5,235.00 | \$460,680.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$334,400.00 |
| 17 | Subgrade Preparation | 526 | CY | \$83.00 | \$43,658.00 | \$115.00 | \$60,490.00 | \$125.00 | \$65,750.00 |
| 18 | Force Account | 1 | LS | \$80,000.00 | \$80,000.00 | \$80,000.00 | \$80,000.00 | \$80,000.00 | \$80,000.00 |
| ADD Alt 1 | Removals | 1 | LS | \$56,921.00 | \$56,921.00 | \$52,406.00 | \$52,406.00 | \$45,000.00 | \$45,000.00 |
| ADD Alt 2 | Powder Coated Double Top Rail Fence | 594 | LF | \$64.00 | \$38,016.00 | \$134.00 | \$79,596.00 | \$150.00 | \$89,100.00 |
| ADD Alt 3 | PCCP | 1336 | SY | \$190.00 | \$253,840.00 | \$110.00 | \$146,960.00 | \$295.00 | \$394,120.00 |
| | | | BID TOTAL | | \$825,265.00 | | \$1,072,651.00 | | \$1,881,075.00 |
| | ADDITIVE BID TOTAL | | | | \$348,777.00 | | \$278,962.00 | | \$528,220.00 |
| | BID TOTAL + ADDITIVE BID TOTAL | | | | \$1,174,042.00 | | \$1,351,613.00 | | \$2,409,295.00 |